

## PRESS RELEASE Uppsala, August 22 2013

## Delisting of Isconova AB (publ) with last day of trading on September 6, 2013

On 21 August 2013 Isconova AB (publ) announced that the Board of Directors of Isconova AB (publ) had decided to apply for delisting of Isconova AB (publ)'s shares from NASDAQ OMX First North Premier.

Isconova AB (publ) has now been informed that the company's application for delisting has been approved by NASDAQ OMX and that the last day of trading in Isconova AB (publ)'s shares on NASDAQ OMX First North Premier will be on September 6, 2013.

Uppsala, Sweden, on August 22, 2013 Isconova AB (publ)

## For questions, please contact:

Sven Andréasson, CEO of Isconova E-mail: sven.andreasson@isconova.com

Phone: +46 (0) 701 60 60 60

Isconova AB (publ) discloses the information provided herein pursuant to the Swedish Securities Market Act, the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act and/or NASDAQ OMX First North Rulebook. This information was submitted for publication on August 22, 2013 at 8:00 pm (CET).

This press release has been published in Swedish and English. In the event of any discrepancy in content between the language versions, the Swedish version shall prevail.